Georgetown County, South Carolina



129 Screven Street, Suite 239
Post Office Drawer 421270
Georgetown, SC 29442-4200
(843) 545-3083 • Fax (843) 545-3500
E-Mail • purch@gtcounty.org
Website • http://www.gtcounty.org

ADDENDUM #2 TO Bid #23-030

BID NUMBER: 23-030 ISSUE DATE: Monday, June 26, 2023

OPENING DATE: Wed., June 28, 2023 OPENING TIME: 3:00 PM ET

Pre-Bid Conference/Site Inspection: [None]

PROCUREMENT FOR: Fabrication/Installation of Stormwater Outfall Improvements at Georgetown County Landfill

This addendum will amend <u>Bid #23-030</u>, <u>Fabrication/Installation of Stormwater Outfall</u> <u>Improvements at Georgetown County Landfill</u> originally issued on Monday, June 5, 2023. This clarification is being provided to all known and registered correspondents in response to questions received. All addenda and original bid documents are also available online at: www.gtcounty.org, select "Bid Opportunities" from the Quick Links section.

Question 1: Who is going to control the storm water coming into the pond from two outlet

structures while the work is being done?

Response: The Georgetown County Environmental Services Division will provide a

temporary diversion as needed.



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bid #23-030 Fabrication/Installation of Stormwater Outfall Improvements at Georgetown County Landfill Mandatory Submittal Form

To be returned with the final proposal submission to Georgetown County.

COMPANY NAME:		
0	Addendum #1 Received Date:	Initialed By:
0	Addendum #2 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #3 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #4 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #5 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #6 Received Date:	Initialed By: